Public Library and its citizens for the purpose of financing all or any portion of 2025-2026 
Multi-Facility Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project to issue the 2025-
2026 Multi-Facility Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project Bonds, 
which will not exceed an original aggregate principal amount of Fifteen Million Dollars 
($15,000,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Board expects to pay for certain costs of the 2025-2026 Multi-Facility 
Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project or costs related to the 2025-
2026 Multi-Facility Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project

[...]

Maintenance and Equipment Update Project through the issuance of the 2025-2026 Multi-
Facility Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project Bonds.  The total 
maximum original aggregate principal amount of the 2025-2026 Multi-Facility Long-Term 
Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project Bonds will not exceed Fifteen Million 
Dollars ($15,000,000).  The 2025-2026 Multi-Facility Long-Term Capital Maintenance and 
Equipment Update Project Bonds will have a maximum term not to exceed six (6) years from the 
date such 2025-2026 Multi-Facility Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update 
Project Bonds are issued.

[...]

opportunity to appear and express their views regarding such additional appropriation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LIBRARY BOARD OF THE 
INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The Board shall appropriate a sum not to exceed Nineteen Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($19,800,000), out of the proceeds of the 2025-2026 Multi-Facility 
Long-Term Capital Maintenance and Equipment Update Project Bonds, together with all investment 
earnings thereon, all of which sum shall be for the use of the Board in paying the costs of the 2025-

[...]

of the terms and conditions included in the RFP and the Proposal and as the Chief Executive 
Officer deems necessary or advisable based on the recommendations of IndyPL’s legal counsel. 
The agreement with Farber Specialty Vehicles will be for the total cost of Six Hundred Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and Twenty Cents ($605,323.20) and any such 
agreement execution and delivery effected be, and hereby is, confirmed and approved. 

Board Resolution  

8b 

8b 
DRAFTLIBRARY BOARD OF THE 

INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

[...]

maintenance of the IndyPL automated material handling systems, as described in the proposed 
agreement and as the Chief Executive Officer deems necessary or advisable based on the 
recommendations of IndyPL’s legal counsel. The agreement with Lyngsoe Systems, Inc. will be 
for the total cost of Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
($211,475) over the two-year agreement, and any such agreement execution and delivery 
effected be, and hereby is, confirmed and approved. 

Board Resolution  

8c 

8c 
                                        LIBRARY BOARD OF THE 

INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY